U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

EET

7 17.7

2.17.04

102676556

Our Docket No.: 14619CIP
of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

David GOSSE, Tym FEINDEL, Justin NUTZMAN, Jason NUTZMAN, Michael WINTERS, Jennifer GOSSE and Jungho KIM  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_No  3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 16 Feb 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Individual Name: and/or Company Name: Vortaloptics, Inc. Street Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 300 City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89128, US Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesXNo		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)s40.00		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest copy is a true copy of the original document.  Ralph A. Dowell 26,868  Name of Person standard  Total number of pages including cover sheet.  Mail documents to be recorded with			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/19/2004 WABRHAM1 00000059 10778390

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, David GOSSE, Tym FEINDEL, Justin NUTZMAN, Jason NUTZMAN, Michael WINTERS, and Jennifer GOSSE, whose full post office addresses are 9030 W. Sahara Avenue, #395, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89117, United States, and Jungho KIM whose full post office address is 183 Pape Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4M 2W2, Canada, have invented an invention entitled METHOD, DEVICE AND SOFTWARE FOR QUERYING AND PRESENTING SEARCH RESULTS, for which application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Vortaloptics. Inc., a Nevada corporation, whose full post office address is 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 300, Las Vegas, Nevada, United States, 89128, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.; Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David GOSSE, Tym FEINDEL Justin NUTZMAN, Jason NUTZMAN, Michael WINTERS, Jennifer GOSSE and Jungho KIM, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto Vortaloptics, Inc. of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto; in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Vortaloptics, Inc., for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, David GOSSE, Tym FEINDEL Justin NUTZMAN, Jason NUTZMAN, Michael IVINTERS, Jennifer GOSSE and Jungho KIM, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Vortaloptics, Inc...

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, David GOSSE Tym FEINDEL Justin NUTZMAN, Jason NUTZMAN, Michael WINTERS. Jennifer GOSSE and Jungho KIM, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

Page 2 of 4

•	•		
· Danie	Comment De	TNIE	
PRAIL Sales and Bon	1 St. Law Means	AN 89131	
hereby declare that I was per me to be the person named i	sonally present and did so the above assignment,	ENGE ELECTROMOSE full post office address is AND 1913 / ee David GOSSE, who is personally knowledge and execute the same.	10Wn 10
		Deux Peswood	
	,	Signature of Witness	
EXECUTE	) at Las Vegos, Nevada t	this day of February, 2004.	•
		The second	
A. A	Norman :	Tym FEINDEL  whose full post office address is  see Tym FEINDEL, who is personally	
47 F. S.		red in finite by the couldest p	11 5H
to me to be the person name	d in the above assignme	see Tym FEINDEL, who is personally that, duly sign and execute the same.  Signature of Witness	
EXECUTE	D at Las Vegas, Nevada :	this /6 day of February, 2004.	
8804 Historia Pon	2 St. Las reposis.	MIH whose full post office address is	
to me to be the person name	ad in the above assignment	ent, duly sign and execute the same.	<i>y 1</i> 010411
-	-	Dellix Reacount	

EXECUTED at Las Vegas, Nevada, this / day of February, 2004.

Page 3 of 4

EXECUTED at Las Vegas, Nevada this / b day of February, 2004.
1 1
Jason NUTZMAN
Jason NO LIMARY
1 Design Post or who district the base full post office andress is
1. PHILL POSSIBLE TWO ST 131 POSSIBLE STATE AND WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jason NUTZMAN, who is personally known
to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Douise Reprosité
DEMIS TEBLUSIA
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at Las Vegas, Nevada this /6 day of February, 2004.
122 12 2 T.
Michael WINTERS
Non-sec. 1 C. 1. IF where E. H. and office address in
I, Norman J. Schorn F., whose full post office address is 1301 N. Reshow FLS Lis Vages W- 37127
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Michael WINTERS, who is personally known
to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
1/respect
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at Las Vegas, Nevada this / day of February, 2004.
Extend the transfer of the tra
And Age
Jenniser, GOSSE
I, Demit Comment Production full post office address is
I, Detail Tobust Vibus Whose full post office address is
SBOY blisting Honel St Las Vegas NY 3913/
hereby declare that I was personally present and did-see Jennifer GOSSE, who is personally know to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
·
Deux Resworth
Signature of Witness

Page 4 of 4

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, this b day of February, 2004.

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jungho KIM, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same

93277-3